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Reducing the quantum of punishment by the President of India without changing the character
Article 72 is called
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Shri Ram Nath Kovind was the President of India.
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How many years is the term of the President of India?

YRd o APl DT BB fba Tl BT Idl 52

10 years
3 years
5 years
4 years
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Who was the first speaker of Lok Sabha?

AHIHT b T8l WIH i I?

G V Mavalankar lyengar
Sarvepalli Radhakrishnane
M Ananthasayanam lyengar
PV Cherian
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Which of the following Lok Sabha Speaker has the longest tenure in India?

YRA | Y9 T I {59 AT 308 &1 oo HadhId qaidd X6l 872

Dr. GS Dhillon
Mrs. Meira Kumar

Dr. Balram Jakhar
Mr. Hukam Singh
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How many Lok Sabha constituencies are there in Uttar Pradesh?

IR U H B foha AbgHT GO & 87

64
75
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How many seats of Gujarat state are allotted in the Parliament?

e o ToRId 59 &I fobdH1 Hic 3fdfed g2

26
25
20
21
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Against the Cabinet in the Indian Parliament. To move a no-confidence motion,
the support of at least MPs is required.
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On a new state named Uttarakhand came into existence in the Himalayan hill
region in Uttar Pradesh.
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7 December 1999
9 November 2000
23 October 2000
4 March 2000
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In which year the states were reorganized on the basis of language?

YIS & YR TR Il BT G164 fbd as | fopar mam o1

1950
1951
1952
1956
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When was Tripura given full statehood of India?

ﬁtﬁ'r B HRd P EUTQI\:H ] c;\rIT hd ﬁ'CITTITIT%”?

1956
1972
1975
1947
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The Indian federal system is different from the American federal system in that in
India-

YRR T SOaRIT 3RIht T AT I 29 d1d o1 fafie g fob yRd &-

nave a written constitution

have an independent judiciary

have a green citizenship
There is provision for distribution of powers between the Center apnd the state
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The Indian Constitution is semi-federal. Who has said?
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India is a republic, in which it is embedded.

YRd U U ¢, foray srafifed 2

the president of the state is elected

countries are free
The country has a democratic system of government
The last week in the country lies in Parliament
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In a federal system, the division of powers between the center and the states is
done by

T TR T g 3R Il & T Qfad If &1 Ay~ foge gR1 gidr 22

by supreme court

by constitution

by central government
not suitable by anyone
Jated <Ay g1
AT gRT
hHg INPR GRI
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Which of the following is the basis of federal government?

TP TRPR BT [ T T BT MUR 272

relationship between the legislature and the executive
relationship between judiciary and legislature
relationship between judiciary and executive

relationship between center and state
JARTUBT TUT HRIUTCIDHT & 7 ey
IUTfeleh] dUT FaUTUHT & AL Ge¢
IRIYTeIdT dUT HTIEUTeih] & TeH Jae
$Hg dYUT AT & JeT TaY
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federal government is found in

YT I T grIT Sd] &

supremacy of the constitution
written and rigid constitution
A B and both are correct

all of the above is true

ST &I gdrad]
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Which of the following is not a federal feature of the Constitution of India?

g ° 9 B YRd & Afau &1 9ut & G807 et g2

power distribution between the center and the state
fully written constitution

single citizenship

independent judiciary
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